Toroidal Transformer Data Sheet
Standard Power Transformers 50VA
High quality open style toroidal transformers with a single 230V a.c. 50/60Hz primary winding.
Twin secondary windings may be connected in series or parallel or used independently.
Part Number Full Load Vsec
[V]
Rated Current per
Sec [A]
No Load
Vsec [V]
DC Resistance
[Ohms] @ 25'C
0050P1-2-006 2 x 6 4.167 2 x 6.80 2 x 0.0914
0050P1-2-009 2 x 9 2.778 2 x 10.20 2 x 0.2139
0050P1-2-012 2 x 12 2.083 2 x 13.71 2 x 0.3977
0050P1-2-015 2 x 15 1.667 2 x 17.22 2 x 0.6411
0050P1-2-018 2 x 18 1.389 2 x 20.39 2 x 0.8519
0050P1-2-025 2 x 25 1.000 2 x 28.78 2 x 1.9135
0050P1-2-055 2 x 55 0.455 2 x 63.22 2 x 9.4110
Primary Winding Input Voltage Range : 207V – 253V (230V +/- 10%) @ 50/60Hz
DC Resistance @ 25'C = Approx 49 Ohms
Magnetising Current @ 230V = Approx 5.0mA
Magnetising Current @ 253V = Approx 26.0mA